

300130

2020-059

2019



POS

	2019	2018		2017
	3,027,887,474.72			

· FOF		1.44%	7,059,524	0		
-------	--	-------	-----------	---	--	--

1

2019	19	114645	2022 12 27	30,000	5.00%

2

2019 9 30

2019 Z 566 02

AA-

AA

-

3

AAA

2020 6 30

3

2

	2019	2018	
	27.26%	49.02%	-21.76%
EBITDA	35.13%	18.16%	16.97%
	8.02	4.83	66.05%

1

5G

2019

2019

302,788.75

30.55%

23,938.43

8.48%

23,782.69

8.95%

24,249.30

2.17% 2019

19,377.18

2019

43,626.48

76%

1

1
2019

4G

2018

34

2

+

SaaS

36

2019

30%

2019

2

1

2019

2019

84.19

10.82%

2019

2,362.96

POS

3,089.28

2019

92.6%

Apple Pay Huawei

Pay MiPay 49.9%

2018 23 29.6%

POS

2019

90.7% 87.3% 79.7%

POS N5 G21 G21

IC NFC

1D/2D

878

Seamless Middle East 2019 Digital PayExpo 2019 &

Seamless Asia 2019 46

60.82%

2

AI

2019 2019 91.4%

88.8% 2018

2019 11

/ 20% 30% 42%

2019

NB-IoT

3

+

	1,045,905,373.92	376,845,576.41	36.03%	17.03%	69.73%	11.19%
	115,894,733.94	39,678,120.51	34.24%	0.00%	3.52%	1.17%
	1,609,731,610.02	287,068,494.94	17.83%	58.41%	-6.21%	-12.29%

